
SloEnduro Borovci 2023
april 23, 2023
RESULTS

Enduro Long M  
Pos No. Name Country Class S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
1st 1 SMRDEL Miha SLO Elite M 2:40.88 (7) 3:50.40 (6) 2:29.02 (5) 15:23.52

MBK ČRNI VRH 4:00.12 (1) 2:23.10 (3)
2nd 6 HUTH Nejc SLO Elite M 2:38.91 (2) 3:47.21 (1) 2:32.86 (14) 15:24.59 +0:01.07

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:02.61 (3) 2:23.00 (2)
3rd 2 IVARTNIK David SLO Elite M 2:39.57 (3) 3:52.08 (8) 2:28.46 (4) 15:25.05 +0:01.53

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:00.96 (2) 2:23.98 (4)
4th 27 ESCHLER Lasse GER U19 M 2:39.92 (4) 3:47.62 (3) 2:24.95 (1) 15:26.82 +0:03.30

GIANT SWISS ENDURO TEAM 4:08.02 (11) 2:26.31 (10)
5th 4 KAVČIČ Jernej SLO Elite M 2:40.75 (5) 3:47.58 (2) 2:31.01 (10) 15:28.29 +0:04.77

MBK ČRNI VRH 4:04.02 (5) 2:24.93 (8)
6th 25 MIHALKOVITS Peter AUT Elite M 2:40.87 (6) 3:52.67 (9) 2:30.40 (8) 15:34.94 +0:11.42

BOLD CYCLES 4:06.55 (8) 2:24.45 (6)
7th 5 MEDVEŠČEK Kristijan SLO Elite M 2:44.10 (11) 3:49.98 (5) 2:31.35 (11) 15:36.92 +0:13.40

ŠKTD AVčE 4:07.07 (10) 2:24.42 (5)
8th 107 VOTH Laurin GER Elite M 2:42.90 (8) 3:54.20 (11) 2:27.88 (3) 15:38.68 +0:15.16

PROPAIN FACTORY ENDURO 4:09.05 (13) 2:24.65 (7)
9th 26 BUENGEN Lars CHE U19 M 2:44.03 (10) 3:51.63 (7) 2:29.82 (7) 15:39.89 +0:16.37

GIANT SWISS ENDURO TEAM 4:06.03 (7) 2:28.38 (15)
10th 18 BERGINC Luka SLO Elite M 2:51.39 (36) 3:59.57 (23) 2:25.97 (2) 15:43.22 +0:19.70

DH VISIT POHORJE 4:04.28 (6) 2:22.01 (1)
11th 3 JERKIČ Miha SLO U19 M 2:44.92 (13) 3:48.67 (4) 2:34.13 (16) 15:44.45 +0:20.93

KK ČRN TRN 4:06.83 (9) 2:29.90 (19)
12th 15 TRAFELLA Max AUT Elite M 2:46.81 (18) 3:56.07 (13) 2:32.72 (12) 15:52.37 +0:28.85

DO-BIKER BRUCK 4:10.42 (17) 2:26.35 (11)
13th 30 FOCKENBERGER Timmy AUT Elite M 2:44.75 (12) 3:54.25 (12) 2:33.22 (15) 15:52.86 +0:29.34

RADWERKER.AT 4:09.68 (16) 2:30.96 (21)
14th 34 SACHSE Simeon AUT Elite M 2:38.66 (1) 3:58.43 (17) 2:35.07 (19) 15:53.26 +0:29.74

ALTIS THE BIKE TEAM 4:11.61 (20) 2:29.49 (16)
15th 58 HOZJAN Oskar SLO Elite M 2:46.80 (17) 4:00.89 (24) 2:36.99 (26) 16:03.40 +0:39.88

4:09.00 (12) 2:29.72 (17)
16th 19 SKANT Gerd AUT Elite M 2:46.95 (19) 3:57.55 (15) 2:34.62 (17) 16:04.50 +0:40.98

BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG 4:14.30 (22) 2:31.08 (22)
17th 10 POLOVSAK Jan SLO U19 M 2:47.05 (20) 4:02.75 (29) 2:36.45 (24) 16:11.21 +0:47.69

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:10.56 (18) 2:34.40 (28)
18th 54 TRATNIK BAJC Miha SLO Elite M 2:46.19 (16) 4:09.23 (50) 2:35.20 (20) 16:12.35 +0:48.83

MBK ČRNI VRH 4:11.43 (19) 2:30.30 (20)
19th 22 SVETE Rok SLO Elite M 2:49.32 (25) 4:11.56 (56) 2:35.99 (21) 16:14.49 +0:50.97

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:09.49 (14) 2:28.13 (14)
20th 8 TROŠT Patrik SLO U19 M 2:57.27 (55) 3:57.02 (14) 2:32.84 (13) 16:16.11 +0:52.59

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:17.47 (32) 2:31.51 (23)
21st 33 MAIER Lukas AUT Elite M 2:50.21 (28) 4:03.45 (34) 2:34.80 (18) 16:16.75 +0:53.23

RADCLUB BIKESPEAK 4:16.67 (29) 2:31.62 (24)
22nd 122 ŠTRANCAR Primož SLO Master 2 M 2:51.15 (33) 4:04.70 (37) 2:37.40 (27) 16:17.66 +0:54.14

ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM 4:12.34 (21) 2:32.07 (26)
23rd 95 VOVK Peter SLO Elite M 2:52.60 (39) 4:02.01 (26) 2:36.00 (22) 16:18.04 +0:54.52

CALCIT BIKE TEAM 4:15.45 (24) 2:31.98 (25)
24th 61 ORSETTIG Matteo ITA Elite M 2:47.75 (21) 3:58.50 (18) 2:39.15 (34) 16:21.27 +0:57.75

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 4:20.47 (38) 2:35.40 (33)
25th 12 ŠEMROV Žiga SLO Amaterji 2:49.83 (27) 4:03.63 (35) 2:38.68 (32) 16:23.61 +1:00.09

ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL 4:16.52 (28) 2:34.95 (31)
26th 77 GOMBAČ Matej SLO Amaterji 2:52.43 (38) 3:58.30 (16) 2:38.72 (33) 16:25.23 +1:01.71

GKD BOROVCI 4:17.35 (31) 2:38.43 (43)
27th 16 RAZPET Tadej SLO Elite M 2:49.52 (26) 4:03.03 (32) 2:41.27 (42) 16:25.77 +1:02.25

PEDAL RACING TEAM 4:15.92 (27) 2:36.03 (35)
28th 56 FINK Marko SLO Master 1 M 2:49.03 (23) 4:02.10 (27) 2:41.37 (43) 16:26.99 +1:03.47

KD ZVERINICE 4:17.25 (30) 2:37.24 (40)
29th 106 VOTH Janik GER Elite M 3:27.92 (105) 3:53.68 (10) 2:29.10 (6) 16:27.28 +1:03.76

PROPAIN FACTORY ENDURO 4:09.64 (15) 2:26.94 (12)
30th 35 ŠIKMAN Nejc SLO Amaterji 2:48.70 (22) 3:59.54 (22) 2:40.27 (40) 16:27.36 +1:03.84

ŠD GRABIT 4:21.93 (44) 2:36.92 (38)
31st 59 PFUISI Michael AUT Elite M 2:51.75 (37) 4:06.25 (41) 2:39.45 (36) 16:28.43 +1:04.91

RADLAGER RACING DIVISION 4:18.20 (34) 2:32.78 (27)
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32nd 28 MODRIJAN Jan SLO Elite M 2:53.42 (42) 4:06.67 (43) 2:36.17 (23) 16:28.82 +1:05.30

ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL 4:15.59 (25) 2:36.97 (39)
33rd 105 ŠAJN Marko SLO Elite M 2:52.87 (40) 3:58.73 (19) 2:42.05 (48) 16:29.11 +1:05.59

GKD BOROVCI / LOOSE CYCLES 4:15.81 (26) 2:39.65 (48)
34th 57 CÍBIK David SVK Elite M 2:50.70 (30) 4:05.22 (39) 2:39.92 (39) 16:33.23 +1:09.71

OKOEVERYWHERE RACING 4:21.17 (41) 2:36.22 (37)
35th 52 BAVDAŽ Rok SLO Elite M 2:53.85 (43) 4:05.23 (40) 2:37.55 (28) 16:33.26 +1:09.74

KK ČRN TRN 4:20.96 (40) 2:35.67 (34)
36th 97 HEIMEL Paul AUT Master 1 M 2:51.11 (32) 4:04.90 (38) 2:41.09 (41) 16:33.62 +1:10.10

ASKÖ MK FACTORY RACING TEA 4:19.25 (35) 2:37.27 (41)
37th 94 SVILOKOS Jakov CRO Elite M 2:51.25 (34) 4:06.60 (42) 2:41.60 (45) 16:34.22 +1:10.70

BGK TUŠKANAC 4:19.50 (36) 2:35.27 (32)
38th 13 BOLČINA Matjaž SLO Master 1 M 2:55.21 (49) 4:03.15 (33) 2:42.45 (49) 16:35.08 +1:11.56

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:19.52 (37) 2:34.75 (30)
39th 73 DOVGAN Miha SLO Elite M 2:45.85 (15) 3:59.18 (21) 2:38.48 (31) 16:35.26 +1:11.74

GKD BOROVCI 4:25.18 (46) 2:46.57 (69)
40th 110 FRISENNA Alessandro ITA U19 M 2:53.98 (44) 4:02.98 (31) 2:39.78 (38) 16:36.50 +1:12.98

TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM 4:21.58 (43) 2:38.18 (42)
41st 76 GOMBAČ Nejc SLO Amaterji 2:53.07 (41) 4:02.27 (28) 2:47.80 (62) 16:40.51 +1:16.99

GKD BOROVCI 4:21.32 (42) 2:36.05 (36)
42nd 24 BRAIDOT Stefano ITA Elite M 2:54.82 (46) 4:02.82 (30) 2:39.70 (37) 16:45.79 +1:22.27

U.C. CAPRIVESI 4:29.60 (60) 2:38.85 (45)
43rd 20 FEJER Max AUT Elite M 2:43.12 (9) 5:04.15 (105) 2:30.50 (9) 16:45.95 +1:22.43

TEAM DORRONG 4:03.20 (4) 2:24.98 (9)
44th 11 PRAČEK Janez SLO Master 1 M 2:50.65 (29) 4:01.30 (25) 2:41.40 (44) 16:49.80 +1:26.28

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:33.42 (69) 2:43.03 (56)
45th 66 MELIHEN Dean SLO Elite M 2:51.38 (35) 4:10.44 (53) 2:45.72 (53) 16:52.49 +1:28.97

PEDAL RACING TEAM 4:22.75 (45) 2:42.20 (54)
46th 81 ZALOŽNIK Dragomir SLO Master 1 M 2:54.90 (48) 4:10.46 (54) 2:41.63 (46) 16:54.15 +1:30.63

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:25.58 (48) 2:41.58 (51)
47th 7 BABAČIČ Maj SLO U19 M 2:50.97 (31) 4:06.94 (45) 2:37.68 (29) 0:30.00 16:58.04 +1:34.52

CALCIT BIKE TEAM 4:17.88 (33) 2:34.57 (29)
48th 17 KACIN Davor SLO Elite M 2:45.60 (14) 4:04.33 (36) 2:39.30 (35) 16:58.85 +1:35.33

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:15.27 (23) 3:14.35 (105)
49th 67 ROT Patrik SLO Master 1 M 3:01.66 (71) 4:06.71 (44) 2:41.65 (47) 17:01.78 +1:38.26

PEDAL RACING TEAM 4:29.77 (62) 2:41.99 (53)
50th 55 ČUK Blaž SLO Amaterji 2:54.83 (47) 4:11.02 (55) 2:46.33 (58) 17:01.80 +1:38.28

MBK ČRNI VRH 4:25.25 (47) 2:44.37 (60)
51st 70 RESMAN Lenart SLO U19 M 2:54.75 (45) 4:07.23 (47) 2:46.16 (56) 17:04.32 +1:40.80

KK ZAVRŠNICA 4:28.60 (56) 2:47.58 (75)
52nd 51 TOLAR Gašper SLO U19 M 2:58.91 (60) 4:07.23 (47) 2:46.06 (55) 17:04.73 +1:41.21

MTB KLUB KRANJ 4:26.68 (50) 2:45.85 (64)
53rd 120 PROSEN Marko SLO Master 2 M 2:58.83 (59) 4:14.75 (60) 2:44.60 (52) 17:05.54 +1:42.02

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:27.75 (53) 2:39.61 (47)
54th 69 KOKOLE Jakob SLO Amaterji 2:55.79 (51) 4:09.20 (49) 2:48.73 (67) 17:06.19 +1:42.67

ŠKTD AVčE 4:29.05 (58) 2:43.42 (58)
55th 64 KOMPARA Jakob SLO U19 M 3:00.78 (68) 4:17.25 (66) 2:44.17 (51) 17:07.40 +1:43.88

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:26.58 (49) 2:38.62 (44)
56th 14 ZAPUŠEK Gašper SLO U19 M 2:55.82 (52) 4:07.08 (46) 2:44.11 (50) 17:09.22 +1:45.70

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:36.18 (77) 2:46.03 (67)
57th 74 MEIER Benjamin AUT Master 1 M 2:58.75 (58) 4:12.60 (59) 2:50.40 (72) 17:12.82 +1:49.30

DO-BIKER BRUCK 4:30.22 (64) 2:40.85 (50)
58th 65 LEMUT Urban SLO U19 M 3:00.85 (69) 4:10.33 (52) 2:46.57 (59) 17:13.79 +1:50.27

KK ČRN TRN 4:27.70 (52) 2:48.34 (76)
59th 85 ŽERJAL Igor ITA Amaterji 2:59.45 (62) 4:09.53 (51) 2:49.10 (68) 17:13.87 +1:50.35

ASD FEDERCLUBTRIESTE-TECN 4:29.22 (59) 2:46.57 (69)
60th 90 GLANZ Reiner AUT Master 1 M 2:58.42 (57) 4:12.18 (58) 2:47.50 (61) 17:14.89 +1:51.37

BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG 4:29.96 (63) 2:46.83 (71)
61st 96 MEIER Bastian AUT Elite M 2:59.00 (61) 4:15.61 (61) 2:48.24 (63) 17:15.04 +1:51.52

DO-BIKER BRUCK / BIKESTORE 4:27.62 (51) 2:44.57 (61)
62nd 23 ŠPANJOL Luka CRO Master 1 M 2:59.63 (63) 4:16.55 (63) 2:47.33 (60) 17:15.31 +1:51.79

ADRENALINA MTB TEAM 4:28.65 (57) 2:43.15 (57)
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63rd 72 BREGAR Rok SLO Elite M 2:59.70 (65) 4:22.87 (72) 2:45.72 (53) 17:16.95 +1:53.43

MTB TRBOVLJE 4:29.68 (61) 2:38.98 (46)
64th 123 NAGODE Grega SLO Master 2 M 3:04.40 (79) 4:18.52 (68) 2:46.17 (57) 17:17.75 +1:54.23

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:28.28 (55) 2:40.38 (49)
65th 68 POLOVŠAK Blaž SLO Amaterji 2:56.03 (53) 4:16.93 (64) 2:54.43 (81) 17:20.57 +1:57.05

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:27.80 (54) 2:45.38 (63)
66th 118 GOSTINČAR PETRE Jaka SLO U19 M 3:01.42 (70) 4:16.07 (62) 2:48.46 (66) 17:21.75 +1:58.23

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:34.18 (70) 2:41.62 (52)
67th 21 OBLAK Maks SLO U19 M 2:56.11 (54) 4:31.07 (87) 2:48.43 (65) 17:22.59 +1:59.07

ŠD SUPERSNURF 4:20.79 (39) 2:46.19 (68)
68th 82 RESNIK Matic SLO Amaterji 2:55.34 (50) 4:11.98 (57) 2:49.77 (69) 17:23.82 +2:00.30

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:35.85 (76) 2:50.88 (83)
69th 60 ŠUŠTAR Nik SLO U19 M 3:02.65 (74) 4:17.01 (65) 2:48.33 (64) 17:25.21 +2:01.69

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:30.37 (65) 2:46.85 (73)
70th 119 HATHAZI Arthur ROU U19 M 2:59.79 (66) 4:23.22 (74) 2:51.75 (74) 17:31.23 +2:07.71

BIKEPOINT RACING 4:30.52 (66) 2:45.95 (65)
71st 115 ŠINIGOJ Matija SLO Amaterji 3:06.75 (87) 4:25.55 (78) 2:50.22 (71) 17:44.76 +2:21.24

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:35.40 (74) 2:46.84 (72)
72nd 126 MUNIH Marko SLO Master 2 M 3:05.98 (85) 4:22.35 (71) 2:52.68 (77) 17:46.04 +2:22.52

PEDAL RACING TEAM 4:40.25 (86) 2:44.78 (62)
73rd 127 BREITENECKER Thomas AUT Master 2 M 3:06.25 (86) 4:21.60 (69) 2:52.22 (76) 17:50.00 +2:26.48

MUDDYTEAMBIKERS 4:38.85 (84) 2:51.08 (84)
74th 113 SCANTAMBURLO Alessandro ITA Master 1 M 3:04.47 (81) 4:24.19 (77) 2:58.18 (90) 17:50.29 +2:26.77

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 4:34.68 (71) 2:48.77 (78)
75th 84 VAJHANDL Urban SLO U19 M 3:04.23 (77) 4:35.06 (93) 2:51.58 (73) 17:51.94 +2:28.42

DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM 4:35.05 (73) 2:46.02 (66)
76th 87 ARL Žan SLO Amaterji 3:08.11 (89) 4:32.73 (89) 2:50.16 (70) 17:54.84 +2:31.32

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:33.38 (68) 2:50.46 (80)
77th 102 SCHWEIGER Maximilian AUT Amaterji 3:05.67 (84) 4:26.56 (81) 2:54.30 (80) 17:58.47 +2:34.95

RC KREUZER RACING 4:41.42 (89) 2:50.52 (82)
78th 63 MOČILNIK Jaka SLO Amaterji 3:04.27 (78) 4:27.90 (82) 2:57.04 (86) 17:59.21 +2:35.69

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:36.47 (78) 2:53.53 (86)
79th 99 POŽAR Matevž SLO Amaterji 3:02.07 (73) 4:30.16 (86) 2:55.75 (84) 17:59.84 +2:36.32

KK POSTOJNA 4:35.53 (75) 2:56.33 (94)
80th 93 GRUBER Markus AUT Elite M 3:01.92 (72) 4:29.46 (85) 2:58.25 (92) 18:00.07 +2:36.55

MUDDYTEAMBIKERS 4:36.59 (79) 2:53.85 (88)
81st 117 ROTOVNIK Tine SLO U19 M 3:10.90 (92) 4:26.25 (80) 2:55.37 (83) 18:00.52 +2:37.00

KK RAVNE 4:36.67 (80) 2:51.33 (85)
82nd 125 BRODNIK Aleš SLO Master 2 M 3:05.27 (83) 4:23.10 (73) 2:59.50 (93) 18:02.26 +2:38.74

MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE 4:40.36 (87) 2:54.03 (89)
83rd 101 BRGLEZ Klemen SLO Amaterji 3:13.46 (95) 4:28.50 (83) 2:53.52 (79) 18:02.76 +2:39.24

4:36.80 (81) 2:50.48 (81)
84th 80 ŠTURM Vid SLO U19 M 3:05.17 (82) 4:26.23 (79) 2:53.41 (78) 18:05.19 +2:41.67

MTB KLUB KRANJ 4:43.93 (90) 2:56.45 (95)
85th 92 KOS Denis SLO Amaterji 3:03.50 (75) 4:21.66 (70) 2:58.05 (88) 18:05.54 +2:42.02

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:40.63 (88) 3:01.70 (98)
86th 78 CRNOGORAC Luka CRO Elite M 3:00.73 (67) 4:24.10 (76) 2:51.77 (75) 18:11.51 +2:47.99

BK OPUšTENO 4:30.58 (67) 3:24.33 (106)
87th 108 BREDA Matteo ITA U19 M 3:03.88 (76) 4:29.32 (84) 3:00.53 (94) 18:12.70 +2:49.18

A.S.DILETTANTISTICA JAM'S BIK 4:50.30 (97) 2:48.67 (77)
88th 62 ŽNIDARIČ Nejc SLO U19 M 3:13.06 (94) 4:37.63 (94) 2:56.83 (85) 18:14.90 +2:51.38

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:37.30 (82) 2:50.08 (79)
89th 79 UCMAN Nejc SLO Master 1 M 3:04.40 (79) 4:23.52 (75) 2:54.60 (82) 18:15.30 +2:51.78

ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL 5:05.65 (102) 2:47.13 (74)
90th 129 BRUS Martin SLO Master 3 M 3:07.50 (88) 4:34.47 (92) 3:00.86 (95) 18:21.95 +2:58.43

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:44.05 (91) 2:55.07 (92)
91st 83 MATEJČIĆ Tomislav CRO Elite M 3:14.54 (96) 4:38.85 (95) 3:01.50 (96) 18:29.74 +3:06.22

BBK TEAM RODEO 4:38.85 (84) 2:56.00 (93)
92nd 88 RADULOVIĆ Filip CRO Amaterji 3:09.15 (90) 4:33.96 (91) 3:01.95 (97) 18:30.11 +3:06.59

4:48.60 (96) 2:56.45 (95)
93rd 100 STRAŠEK Blaž SLO Amaterji 3:16.23 (100) 4:40.54 (96) 2:58.16 (89) 18:34.15 +3:10.63

ŠPORTNO DRUšTVO BATT 4:45.47 (93) 2:53.75 (87)
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94th 29 BROZNIĆ Antonio CRO U19 M 2:59.68 (64) 4:17.99 (67) 4:12.60 (106) 18:47.34 +3:23.82

ADRENALINA MTB TEAM 4:34.87 (72) 2:42.20 (54)
95th 114 OCEPEK Jan AUT Amaterji 3:10.17 (91) 4:41.87 (97) 3:07.25 (100) 18:50.27 +3:26.75

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:47.10 (94) 3:03.88 (100)
96th 112 LIVIU MIHAI Olar ROU Master 1 M 3:15.91 (98) 4:57.60 (104) 2:57.35 (87) 18:50.57 +3:27.05

4:44.78 (92) 2:54.93 (90)
97th 116 SCHWEIGER Sebastian AUT Amaterji 3:17.97 (101) 4:46.72 (100) 3:04.70 (98) 18:53.42 +3:29.90

RC KREUZER RACING 4:47.17 (95) 2:56.86 (97)
98th 91 KRISCHE Lukas AUT Master 1 M 3:15.60 (97) 4:53.98 (101) 3:05.70 (99) 19:11.31 +3:47.79

MTB9020 4:53.48 (99) 3:02.55 (99)
99th 128 BUENGEN Knut CHE Master 2 M 3:15.93 (99) 4:42.65 (98) 3:17.55 (104) 19:21.11 +3:57.59

GIANT SWISS ENDURO TEAM 4:52.33 (98) 3:12.65 (103)
100th 103 MARUŠEVEC Rene CRO Elite M 3:12.21 (93) 4:33.08 (90) 2:58.22 (91) 19:33.59 +4:10.07

BK OPUšTENO 5:55.15 (104) 2:54.93 (90)
101st 89 PAAP Rick Sebastiaan SLO Master 1 M 3:20.70 (102) 4:46.17 (99) 3:19.09 (105) 19:38.51 +4:14.99

ŠKTD AVčE 5:03.30 (101) 3:09.25 (101)
102nd 124 LENZ Matthias AUT Master 2 M 3:24.20 (104) 4:56.20 (103) 3:12.67 (103) 19:39.76 +4:16.24

TEAM DORRONG 4:55.64 (100) 3:11.05 (102)
103rd 31 FREY Valentin AUT Elite M 3:43.68 (106) 5:22.41 (107) 2:37.95 (30) 19:48.94 +4:25.42

TEAM DORRONG 5:36.83 (103) 2:28.07 (13)
104th 9 KRAŠOVEC Tim SLO Elite M 2:57.90 (56) 3:58.75 (20) 2:36.81 (25) 20:51.64 +5:28.12

WOLF RACING TEAM 8:48.45 (106) 2:29.73 (18)
105th 109 STOJANOVIĆ PEVC Lovro SLO U19 M 3:23.12 (103) 4:55.76 (102) 3:09.00 (101) 21:55.54 +6:32.02

MTB KLUB KRANJ 7:14.08 (105) 3:13.58 (104)
106th 53 SPRUK Miha SLO Master 1 M 19:52.78 (107) 5:04.40 (106) 3:10.48 (102) 35:30.01 +20:06.49

CALCIT BIKE TEAM 4:38.08 (83) 2:44.27 (59)
32 LEBAN Tilen SLO Elite M 2:49.07 (24) 4:32.62 (88) DNF

KD DEš FLEš

Penalties
No. Name Team Country Penalty Details
7 BABAČIČ Maj CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 0:30.00 S1: PENALTY
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SloEnduro Borovci 2023
april 23, 2023
RESULTS

Elite M  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
1st 1 SMRDEL Miha SLO 2:40.88 (6) 3:50.40 (4) 2:29.02 (4) 15:23.52

MBK ČRNI VRH 4:00.12 (1) 2:23.10 (3)
2nd 6 HUTH Nejc SLO 2:38.91 (2) 3:47.21 (1) 2:32.86 (11) 15:24.59 +0:01.07

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:02.61 (3) 2:23.00 (2)
3rd 2 IVARTNIK David SLO 2:39.57 (3) 3:52.08 (5) 2:28.46 (3) 15:25.05 +0:01.53

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:00.96 (2) 2:23.98 (4)
4th 4 KAVČIČ Jernej SLO 2:40.75 (4) 3:47.58 (2) 2:31.01 (8) 15:28.29 +0:04.77

MBK ČRNI VRH 4:04.02 (5) 2:24.93 (8)
5th 25 MIHALKOVITS Peter AUT 2:40.87 (5) 3:52.67 (6) 2:30.40 (6) 15:34.94 +0:11.42

BOLD CYCLES 4:06.55 (7) 2:24.45 (6)
6th 5 MEDVEŠČEK Kristijan SLO 2:44.10 (9) 3:49.98 (3) 2:31.35 (9) 15:36.92 +0:13.40

ŠKTD AVčE 4:07.07 (8) 2:24.42 (5)
7th 107 VOTH Laurin GER 2:42.90 (7) 3:54.20 (8) 2:27.88 (2) 15:38.68 +0:15.16

PROPAIN FACTORY ENDURO 4:09.05 (10) 2:24.65 (7)
8th 18 BERGINC Luka SLO 2:51.39 (25) 3:59.57 (17) 2:25.97 (1) 15:43.22 +0:19.70

DH VISIT POHORJE 4:04.28 (6) 2:22.01 (1)
9th 15 TRAFELLA Max AUT 2:46.81 (15) 3:56.07 (10) 2:32.72 (10) 15:52.37 +0:28.85

DO-BIKER BRUCK 4:10.42 (14) 2:26.35 (10)
10th 30 FOCKENBERGER Timmy AUT 2:44.75 (10) 3:54.25 (9) 2:33.22 (12) 15:52.86 +0:29.34

RADWERKER.AT 4:09.68 (13) 2:30.96 (18)
11th 34 SACHSE Simeon AUT 2:38.66 (1) 3:58.43 (12) 2:35.07 (15) 15:53.26 +0:29.74

ALTIS THE BIKE TEAM 4:11.61 (16) 2:29.49 (14)
12th 58 HOZJAN Oskar SLO 2:46.80 (14) 4:00.89 (18) 2:36.99 (21) 16:03.40 +0:39.88

4:09.00 (9) 2:29.72 (15)
13th 19 SKANT Gerd AUT 2:46.95 (16) 3:57.55 (11) 2:34.62 (13) 16:04.50 +0:40.98

BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG 4:14.30 (17) 2:31.08 (19)
14th 54 TRATNIK BAJC Miha SLO 2:46.19 (13) 4:09.23 (29) 2:35.20 (16) 16:12.35 +0:48.83

MBK ČRNI VRH 4:11.43 (15) 2:30.30 (17)
15th 22 SVETE Rok SLO 2:49.32 (19) 4:11.56 (31) 2:35.99 (17) 16:14.49 +0:50.97

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:09.49 (11) 2:28.13 (13)
16th 33 MAIER Lukas AUT 2:50.21 (21) 4:03.45 (22) 2:34.80 (14) 16:16.75 +0:53.23

RADCLUB BIKESPEAK 4:16.67 (23) 2:31.62 (20)
17th 95 VOVK Peter SLO 2:52.60 (27) 4:02.01 (19) 2:36.00 (18) 16:18.04 +0:54.52

CALCIT BIKE TEAM 4:15.45 (19) 2:31.98 (21)
18th 61 ORSETTIG Matteo ITA 2:47.75 (17) 3:58.50 (13) 2:39.15 (25) 16:21.27 +0:57.75

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 4:20.47 (26) 2:35.40 (24)
19th 16 RAZPET Tadej SLO 2:49.52 (20) 4:03.03 (21) 2:41.27 (30) 16:25.77 +1:02.25

PEDAL RACING TEAM 4:15.92 (22) 2:36.03 (26)
20th 106 VOTH Janik GER 3:27.92 (39) 3:53.68 (7) 2:29.10 (5) 16:27.28 +1:03.76

PROPAIN FACTORY ENDURO 4:09.64 (12) 2:26.94 (11)
21st 59 PFUISI Michael AUT 2:51.75 (26) 4:06.25 (26) 2:39.45 (27) 16:28.43 +1:04.91

RADLAGER RACING DIVISION 4:18.20 (24) 2:32.78 (22)
22nd 28 MODRIJAN Jan SLO 2:53.42 (29) 4:06.67 (28) 2:36.17 (19) 16:28.82 +1:05.30

ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL 4:15.59 (20) 2:36.97 (28)
23rd 105 ŠAJN Marko SLO 2:52.87 (28) 3:58.73 (14) 2:42.05 (32) 16:29.11 +1:05.59

GKD BOROVCI / LOOSE CYCLES 4:15.81 (21) 2:39.65 (31)
24th 57 CÍBIK David SVK 2:50.70 (22) 4:05.22 (24) 2:39.92 (29) 16:33.23 +1:09.71

OKOEVERYWHERE RACING 4:21.17 (28) 2:36.22 (27)
25th 52 BAVDAŽ Rok SLO 2:53.85 (30) 4:05.23 (25) 2:37.55 (22) 16:33.26 +1:09.74

KK ČRN TRN 4:20.96 (27) 2:35.67 (25)
26th 94 SVILOKOS Jakov CRO 2:51.25 (23) 4:06.60 (27) 2:41.60 (31) 16:34.22 +1:10.70

BGK TUŠKANAC 4:19.50 (25) 2:35.27 (23)
27th 73 DOVGAN Miha SLO 2:45.85 (12) 3:59.18 (16) 2:38.48 (24) 16:35.26 +1:11.74

GKD BOROVCI 4:25.18 (30) 2:46.57 (34)
28th 24 BRAIDOT Stefano ITA 2:54.82 (31) 4:02.82 (20) 2:39.70 (28) 16:45.79 +1:22.27

U.C. CAPRIVESI 4:29.60 (32) 2:38.85 (29)
29th 20 FEJER Max AUT 2:43.12 (8) 5:04.15 (39) 2:30.50 (7) 16:45.95 +1:22.43

TEAM DORRONG 4:03.20 (4) 2:24.98 (9)
30th 66 MELIHEN Dean SLO 2:51.38 (24) 4:10.44 (30) 2:45.72 (33) 16:52.49 +1:28.97

PEDAL RACING TEAM 4:22.75 (29) 2:42.20 (32)
31st 17 KACIN Davor SLO 2:45.60 (11) 4:04.33 (23) 2:39.30 (26) 16:58.85 +1:35.33

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:15.27 (18) 3:14.35 (38)
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SloEnduro Borovci 2023
april 23, 2023
RESULTS

Elite M  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
32nd 96 MEIER Bastian AUT 2:59.00 (33) 4:15.61 (32) 2:48.24 (35) 17:15.04 +1:51.52

DO-BIKER BRUCK / BIKESTORE 4:27.62 (31) 2:44.57 (33)
33rd 72 BREGAR Rok SLO 2:59.70 (34) 4:22.87 (33) 2:45.72 (33) 17:16.95 +1:53.43

MTB TRBOVLJE 4:29.68 (33) 2:38.98 (30)
34th 93 GRUBER Markus AUT 3:01.92 (36) 4:29.46 (35) 2:58.25 (38) 18:00.07 +2:36.55

MUDDYTEAMBIKERS 4:36.59 (35) 2:53.85 (35)
35th 78 CRNOGORAC Luka CRO 3:00.73 (35) 4:24.10 (34) 2:51.77 (36) 18:11.51 +2:47.99

BK OPUšTENO 4:30.58 (34) 3:24.33 (39)
36th 83 MATEJČIĆ Tomislav CRO 3:14.54 (38) 4:38.85 (38) 3:01.50 (39) 18:29.74 +3:06.22

BBK TEAM RODEO 4:38.85 (36) 2:56.00 (37)
37th 103 MARUŠEVEC Rene CRO 3:12.21 (37) 4:33.08 (37) 2:58.22 (37) 19:33.59 +4:10.07

BK OPUšTENO 5:55.15 (38) 2:54.93 (36)
38th 31 FREY Valentin AUT 3:43.68 (40) 5:22.41 (40) 2:37.95 (23) 19:48.94 +4:25.42

TEAM DORRONG 5:36.83 (37) 2:28.07 (12)
39th 9 KRAŠOVEC Tim SLO 2:57.90 (32) 3:58.75 (15) 2:36.81 (20) 20:51.64 +5:28.12

WOLF RACING TEAM 8:48.45 (39) 2:29.73 (16)
32 LEBAN Tilen SLO 2:49.07 (18) 4:32.62 (36) DNF

KD DEš FLEš

U19 M  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
1st 27 ESCHLER Lasse GER 2:39.92 (1) 3:47.62 (1) 2:24.95 (1) 15:26.82

GIANT SWISS ENDURO TEAM 4:08.02 (3) 2:26.31 (1)
2nd 26 BUENGEN Lars CHE 2:44.03 (2) 3:51.63 (3) 2:29.82 (2) 15:39.89 +0:13.07

GIANT SWISS ENDURO TEAM 4:06.03 (1) 2:28.38 (2)
3rd 3 JERKIČ Miha SLO 2:44.92 (3) 3:48.67 (2) 2:34.13 (4) 15:44.45 +0:17.63

KK ČRN TRN 4:06.83 (2) 2:29.90 (3)
4th 10 POLOVSAK Jan SLO 2:47.05 (4) 4:02.75 (5) 2:36.45 (5) 16:11.21 +0:44.39

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:10.56 (4) 2:34.40 (5)
5th 8 TROŠT Patrik SLO 2:57.27 (10) 3:57.02 (4) 2:32.84 (3) 16:16.11 +0:49.29

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:17.47 (5) 2:31.51 (4)
6th 110 FRISENNA Alessandro ITA 2:53.98 (6) 4:02.98 (6) 2:39.78 (7) 16:36.50 +1:09.68

TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM 4:21.58 (8) 2:38.18 (7)
7th 7 BABAČIČ Maj SLO 2:50.97 (5) 4:06.94 (7) 2:37.68 (6) 0:30.00 16:58.04 +1:31.22

CALCIT BIKE TEAM 4:17.88 (6) 2:34.57 (6)
8th 70 RESMAN Lenart SLO 2:54.75 (7) 4:07.23 (9) 2:46.16 (11) 17:04.32 +1:37.50

KK ZAVRŠNICA 4:28.60 (12) 2:47.58 (17)
9th 51 TOLAR Gašper SLO 2:58.91 (11) 4:07.23 (9) 2:46.06 (10) 17:04.73 +1:37.91

MTB KLUB KRANJ 4:26.68 (10) 2:45.85 (11)
10th 64 KOMPARA Jakob SLO 3:00.78 (14) 4:17.25 (14) 2:44.17 (9) 17:07.40 +1:40.58

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:26.58 (9) 2:38.62 (8)
11th 14 ZAPUŠEK Gašper SLO 2:55.82 (8) 4:07.08 (8) 2:44.11 (8) 17:09.22 +1:42.40

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:36.18 (18) 2:46.03 (14)
12th 65 LEMUT Urban SLO 3:00.85 (15) 4:10.33 (11) 2:46.57 (12) 17:13.79 +1:46.97

KK ČRN TRN 4:27.70 (11) 2:48.34 (18)
13th 118 GOSTINČAR PETRE Jaka SLO 3:01.42 (16) 4:16.07 (12) 2:48.46 (15) 17:21.75 +1:54.93

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:34.18 (15) 2:41.62 (9)
14th 21 OBLAK Maks SLO 2:56.11 (9) 4:31.07 (20) 2:48.43 (14) 17:22.59 +1:55.77

ŠD SUPERSNURF 4:20.79 (7) 2:46.19 (15)
15th 60 ŠUŠTAR Nik SLO 3:02.65 (17) 4:17.01 (13) 2:48.33 (13) 17:25.21 +1:58.39

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:30.37 (13) 2:46.85 (16)
16th 119 HATHAZI Arthur ROU 2:59.79 (13) 4:23.22 (16) 2:51.75 (17) 17:31.23 +2:04.41

BIKEPOINT RACING 4:30.52 (14) 2:45.95 (12)
17th 84 VAJHANDL Urban SLO 3:04.23 (19) 4:35.06 (21) 2:51.58 (16) 17:51.94 +2:25.12

DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM 4:35.05 (17) 2:46.02 (13)
18th 117 ROTOVNIK Tine SLO 3:10.90 (21) 4:26.25 (18) 2:55.37 (19) 18:00.52 +2:33.70

KK RAVNE 4:36.67 (19) 2:51.33 (21)
19th 80 ŠTURM Vid SLO 3:05.17 (20) 4:26.23 (17) 2:53.41 (18) 18:05.19 +2:38.37

MTB KLUB KRANJ 4:43.93 (21) 2:56.45 (22)
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SloEnduro Borovci 2023
april 23, 2023
RESULTS

U19 M  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
20th 108 BREDA Matteo ITA 3:03.88 (18) 4:29.32 (19) 3:00.53 (21) 18:12.70 +2:45.88

A.S.DILETTANTISTICA JAM'S BIK 4:50.30 (22) 2:48.67 (19)
21st 62 ŽNIDARIČ Nejc SLO 3:13.06 (22) 4:37.63 (22) 2:56.83 (20) 18:14.90 +2:48.08

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:37.30 (20) 2:50.08 (20)
22nd 29 BROZNIĆ Antonio CRO 2:59.68 (12) 4:17.99 (15) 4:12.60 (23) 18:47.34 +3:20.52

ADRENALINA MTB TEAM 4:34.87 (16) 2:42.20 (10)
23rd 109 STOJANOVIĆ PEVC Lovro SLO 3:23.12 (23) 4:55.76 (23) 3:09.00 (22) 21:55.54 +6:28.72

MTB KLUB KRANJ 7:14.08 (23) 3:13.58 (23)

Amaterji  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
1st 12 ŠEMROV Žiga SLO 2:49.83 (2) 4:03.63 (4) 2:38.68 (1) 16:23.61

ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL 4:16.52 (1) 2:34.95 (1)
2nd 77 GOMBAČ Matej SLO 2:52.43 (3) 3:58.30 (1) 2:38.72 (2) 16:25.23 +0:01.62

GKD BOROVCI 4:17.35 (2) 2:38.43 (4)
3rd 35 ŠIKMAN Nejc SLO 2:48.70 (1) 3:59.54 (2) 2:40.27 (3) 16:27.36 +0:03.75

ŠD GRABIT 4:21.93 (4) 2:36.92 (3)
4th 76 GOMBAČ Nejc SLO 2:53.07 (4) 4:02.27 (3) 2:47.80 (5) 16:40.51 +0:16.90

GKD BOROVCI 4:21.32 (3) 2:36.05 (2)
5th 55 ČUK Blaž SLO 2:54.83 (5) 4:11.02 (7) 2:46.33 (4) 17:01.80 +0:38.19

MBK ČRNI VRH 4:25.25 (5) 2:44.37 (6)
6th 69 KOKOLE Jakob SLO 2:55.79 (7) 4:09.20 (5) 2:48.73 (6) 17:06.19 +0:42.58

ŠKTD AVčE 4:29.05 (7) 2:43.42 (5)
7th 85 ŽERJAL Igor ITA 2:59.45 (9) 4:09.53 (6) 2:49.10 (7) 17:13.87 +0:50.26

ASD FEDERCLUBTRIESTE-TECN 4:29.22 (8) 2:46.57 (8)
8th 68 POLOVŠAK Blaž SLO 2:56.03 (8) 4:16.93 (9) 2:54.43 (13) 17:20.57 +0:56.96

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:27.80 (6) 2:45.38 (7)
9th 82 RESNIK Matic SLO 2:55.34 (6) 4:11.98 (8) 2:49.77 (8) 17:23.82 +1:00.21

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:35.85 (12) 2:50.88 (13)
10th 115 ŠINIGOJ Matija SLO 3:06.75 (14) 4:25.55 (11) 2:50.22 (10) 17:44.76 +1:21.15

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:35.40 (10) 2:46.84 (9)
11th 87 ARL Žan SLO 3:08.11 (15) 4:32.73 (16) 2:50.16 (9) 17:54.84 +1:31.23

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:33.38 (9) 2:50.46 (10)
12th 102 SCHWEIGER Maximilian AUT 3:05.67 (13) 4:26.56 (12) 2:54.30 (12) 17:58.47 +1:34.86

RC KREUZER RACING 4:41.42 (16) 2:50.52 (12)
13th 63 MOČILNIK Jaka SLO 3:04.27 (12) 4:27.90 (13) 2:57.04 (15) 17:59.21 +1:35.60

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:36.47 (13) 2:53.53 (14)
14th 99 POŽAR Matevž SLO 3:02.07 (10) 4:30.16 (15) 2:55.75 (14) 17:59.84 +1:36.23

KK POSTOJNA 4:35.53 (11) 2:56.33 (16)
15th 101 BRGLEZ Klemen SLO 3:13.46 (18) 4:28.50 (14) 2:53.52 (11) 18:02.76 +1:39.15

4:36.80 (14) 2:50.48 (11)
16th 92 KOS Denis SLO 3:03.50 (11) 4:21.66 (10) 2:58.05 (16) 18:05.54 +1:41.93

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:40.63 (15) 3:01.70 (19)
17th 88 RADULOVIĆ Filip CRO 3:09.15 (16) 4:33.96 (17) 3:01.95 (18) 18:30.11 +2:06.50

4:48.60 (20) 2:56.45 (17)
18th 100 STRAŠEK Blaž SLO 3:16.23 (19) 4:40.54 (18) 2:58.16 (17) 18:34.15 +2:10.54

ŠPORTNO DRUšTVO BATT 4:45.47 (17) 2:53.75 (15)
19th 114 OCEPEK Jan AUT 3:10.17 (17) 4:41.87 (19) 3:07.25 (20) 18:50.27 +2:26.66

BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T 4:47.10 (18) 3:03.88 (20)
20th 116 SCHWEIGER Sebastian AUT 3:17.97 (20) 4:46.72 (20) 3:04.70 (19) 18:53.42 +2:29.81

RC KREUZER RACING 4:47.17 (19) 2:56.86 (18)

Master 1 M  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
1st 56 FINK Marko SLO 2:49.03 (1) 4:02.10 (2) 2:41.37 (2) 16:26.99

KD ZVERINICE 4:17.25 (1) 2:37.24 (2)
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SloEnduro Borovci 2023
april 23, 2023
RESULTS

Master 1 M  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
2nd 97 HEIMEL Paul AUT 2:51.11 (3) 4:04.90 (4) 2:41.09 (1) 16:33.62 +0:06.63

ASKÖ MK FACTORY RACING TEA 4:19.25 (2) 2:37.27 (3)
3rd 13 BOLČINA Matjaž SLO 2:55.21 (5) 4:03.15 (3) 2:42.45 (6) 16:35.08 +0:08.09

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:19.52 (3) 2:34.75 (1)
4th 11 PRAČEK Janez SLO 2:50.65 (2) 4:01.30 (1) 2:41.40 (3) 16:49.80 +0:22.81

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:33.42 (9) 2:43.03 (7)
5th 81 ZALOŽNIK Dragomir SLO 2:54.90 (4) 4:10.46 (6) 2:41.63 (4) 16:54.15 +0:27.16

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:25.58 (4) 2:41.58 (5)
6th 67 ROT Patrik SLO 3:01.66 (9) 4:06.71 (5) 2:41.65 (5) 17:01.78 +0:34.79

PEDAL RACING TEAM 4:29.77 (6) 2:41.99 (6)
7th 74 MEIER Benjamin AUT 2:58.75 (7) 4:12.60 (8) 2:50.40 (9) 17:12.82 +0:45.83

DO-BIKER BRUCK 4:30.22 (8) 2:40.85 (4)
8th 90 GLANZ Reiner AUT 2:58.42 (6) 4:12.18 (7) 2:47.50 (8) 17:14.89 +0:47.90

BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG 4:29.96 (7) 2:46.83 (10)
9th 23 ŠPANJOL Luka CRO 2:59.63 (8) 4:16.55 (9) 2:47.33 (7) 17:15.31 +0:48.32

ADRENALINA MTB TEAM 4:28.65 (5) 2:43.15 (8)
10th 113 SCANTAMBURLO Alessandro ITA 3:04.47 (11) 4:24.19 (11) 2:58.18 (12) 17:50.29 +1:23.30

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 4:34.68 (10) 2:48.77 (12)
11th 79 UCMAN Nejc SLO 3:04.40 (10) 4:23.52 (10) 2:54.60 (10) 18:15.30 +1:48.31

ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL 5:05.65 (15) 2:47.13 (11)
12th 112 LIVIU MIHAI Olar ROU 3:15.91 (13) 4:57.60 (14) 2:57.35 (11) 18:50.57 +2:23.58

4:44.78 (12) 2:54.93 (13)
13th 91 KRISCHE Lukas AUT 3:15.60 (12) 4:53.98 (13) 3:05.70 (13) 19:11.31 +2:44.32

MTB9020 4:53.48 (13) 3:02.55 (14)
14th 89 PAAP Rick Sebastiaan SLO 3:20.70 (14) 4:46.17 (12) 3:19.09 (15) 19:38.51 +3:11.52

ŠKTD AVčE 5:03.30 (14) 3:09.25 (15)
15th 53 SPRUK Miha SLO 19:52.78 (15) 5:04.40 (15) 3:10.48 (14) 35:30.01 +19:03.02

CALCIT BIKE TEAM 4:38.08 (11) 2:44.27 (9)

Master 2 M  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
1st 122 ŠTRANCAR Primož SLO 2:51.15 (1) 4:04.70 (1) 2:37.40 (1) 16:17.66

ORBEA FOX ENDURO TEAM 4:12.34 (1) 2:32.07 (1)
2nd 120 PROSEN Marko SLO 2:58.83 (2) 4:14.75 (2) 2:44.60 (2) 17:05.54 +0:47.88

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:27.75 (2) 2:39.61 (2)
3rd 123 NAGODE Grega SLO 3:04.40 (3) 4:18.52 (3) 2:46.17 (3) 17:17.75 +1:00.09

ENERGIJATEAM.COM 4:28.28 (3) 2:40.38 (3)
4th 126 MUNIH Marko SLO 3:05.98 (5) 4:22.35 (5) 2:52.68 (5) 17:46.04 +1:28.38

PEDAL RACING TEAM 4:40.25 (5) 2:44.78 (4)
5th 127 BREITENECKER Thomas AUT 3:06.25 (6) 4:21.60 (4) 2:52.22 (4) 17:50.00 +1:32.34

MUDDYTEAMBIKERS 4:38.85 (4) 2:51.08 (5)
6th 125 BRODNIK Aleš SLO 3:05.27 (4) 4:23.10 (6) 2:59.50 (6) 18:02.26 +1:44.60

MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE 4:40.36 (6) 2:54.03 (6)
7th 128 BUENGEN Knut CHE 3:15.93 (7) 4:42.65 (7) 3:17.55 (8) 19:21.11 +3:03.45

GIANT SWISS ENDURO TEAM 4:52.33 (7) 3:12.65 (8)
8th 124 LENZ Matthias AUT 3:24.20 (8) 4:56.20 (8) 3:12.67 (7) 19:39.76 +3:22.10

TEAM DORRONG 4:55.64 (8) 3:11.05 (7)

Master 3 M  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Penalty Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
1st 129 BRUS Martin SLO 3:07.50 (1) 4:34.47 (1) 3:00.86 (1) 18:21.95

KAMPLC RACING TEAM 4:44.05 (1) 2:55.07 (1)
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Ženske (absolutno)  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos S4 Pos Time Behind

Team S5 Pos
1st 37 KUCHYŇKOVÁ Simona SVK 3:01.06 (1) 4:21.09 (2) 2:45.50 (1) 4:29.27 (1) 17:21.89

OKOEVERYWHERE RACING 2:44.97 (1)
2nd 36 SMRDEL Tina SLO 3:01.12 (2) 4:19.37 (1) 2:52.00 (2) 4:38.22 (2) 17:41.29 +0:19.40

MBK ČRNI VRH 2:50.58 (2)
3rd 41 ECKERT Alexandra AUT 3:09.61 (3) 4:31.67 (3) 2:53.90 (3) 4:45.30 (3) 18:13.65 +0:51.76

BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG 2:53.17 (3)
4th 40 CERAR Teja SLO 3:14.45 (5) 4:38.42 (5) 3:00.90 (4) 4:50.15 (4) 18:42.15 +1:20.26

GOLOVEC TRAILS 2:58.23 (5)
5th 44 SABATINO Alice ITA 3:14.63 (6) 4:32.28 (4) 3:05.48 (5) 5:01.85 (8) 18:51.71 +1:29.82

A.S.DILETTANTISTICA JAM'S BIK 2:57.47 (4)
6th 38 HOMAR Tamara SLO 3:10.89 (4) 4:46.06 (6) 3:07.83 (7) 4:57.88 (6) 19:06.51 +1:44.62

ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL 3:03.85 (7)
7th 46 KOMEL Maša SLO 3:29.58 (8) 4:48.82 (7) 3:05.65 (6) 4:52.03 (5) 19:15.70 +1:53.81

KK ČRN TRN 2:59.62 (6)
8th 42 VOJSKA Maja SLO 3:28.05 (7) 4:56.21 (8) 3:16.72 (10) 5:07.96 (9) 20:01.44 +2:39.55

MBK ČRNI VRH 3:12.50 (9)
9th 39 BERGINC Kaja SLO 3:34.57 (10) 5:10.87 (9) 3:15.70 (9) 5:01.15 (7) 20:24.67 +3:02.78

RAJD LJUBLJANA 3:22.38 (12)
10th 43 MLINAR Lucija SLO 3:33.57 (9) 5:21.22 (10) 3:13.88 (8) 5:10.98 (10) 20:30.58 +3:08.69

KK RAVNE 3:10.93 (8)
11th 50 HALILOVIĆ Nela SLO 3:50.93 (12) 5:27.58 (12) 3:22.80 (12) 5:13.97 (11) 21:11.39 +3:49.50

GOLOVEC TRAILS 3:16.11 (10)
12th 49 MUNIH KACAFURA Damjana SLO 3:47.48 (11) 5:21.68 (11) 3:20.76 (11) 5:24.51 (12) 21:12.63 +3:50.74

PEDAL RACING TEAM 3:18.20 (11)
13th 45 MUNTEAN Rebecca ROU 3:54.78 (13) 5:54.00 (13) 3:45.45 (13) 5:42.85 (13) 23:03.96 +5:42.07

BIKEPOINT RACING 3:46.88 (14)
14th 47 FADINI Sara ITA 3:55.86 (14) 5:59.97 (14) 3:51.70 (14) 5:45.67 (14) 23:19.96 +5:58.07

LPT RACE TEAM 3:46.76 (13)

U17 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
1st 144 KOFJAČ Anže KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 2:43.39 (1) 3:54.93 (1) 2:34.68 (2) 9:13.00
2nd 142 BERLOT Vid KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 2:45.85 (2) 4:04.35 (5) 2:35.22 (3) 9:25.42 +0:12.42
3rd 136 LAHARNAR Ian KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 2:47.85 (3) 4:06.62 (9) 2:33.72 (1) 9:28.19 +0:15.19
4th 143 TABAJ Loris KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 2:48.92 (4) 4:02.65 (3) 2:36.80 (4) 9:28.37 +0:15.37
5th 141 AŽMAN Juš KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 2:50.96 (6) 4:05.83 (7) 2:38.07 (5) 9:34.86 +0:21.86
6th 138 STRES Blaž KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 2:49.18 (5) 4:04.50 (6) 2:44.44 (13) 9:38.12 +0:25.12
7th 139 KOJZEK Lovro KK RAVNE SLO 2:56.31 (13) 4:01.83 (2) 2:40.65 (7) 9:38.79 +0:25.79
8th 147 LAČEN Matija KK ČRN TRN SLO 2:52.47 (7) 4:06.43 (8) 2:40.03 (6) 9:38.93 +0:25.93
9th 140 OSOLIN Matej CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 2:53.10 (9) 4:04.23 (4) 2:45.25 (14) 9:42.58 +0:29.58
10th 137 STRUNA Maks KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 2:52.93 (8) 4:10.51 (10) 2:41.17 (8) 9:44.61 +0:31.61
11th 135 LORBER Jakob KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 2:56.19 (12) 4:12.12 (11) 2:44.20 (11) 9:52.51 +0:39.51
12th 177 LORENZI Leonardo U.C. CAPRIVESI SLO 2:53.42 (10) 4:13.00 (14) 2:46.50 (15) 9:52.92 +0:39.92
13th 176 RAVNIĆ Fran ADRENALINA MTB TEAM CRO 2:58.32 (16) 4:12.68 (13) 2:44.31 (12) 9:55.31 +0:42.31
14th 150 STRUGA Bor GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 3:03.47 (20) 4:12.43 (12) 2:41.27 (9) 9:57.17 +0:44.17
15th 145 GRAČNER Tine GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 2:55.48 (11) 4:18.08 (17) 2:44.12 (10) 9:57.68 +0:44.68
16th 156 PREMRL Tevž MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 2:56.77 (14) 4:15.32 (15) 2:51.75 (20) 10:03.84 +0:50.84
17th 146 ŠTRUBELJ Izak BIKEHANIC LUMAR SLO 2:57.65 (15) 4:24.36 (24) 2:48.47 (17) 10:10.48 +0:57.48
18th 171 ŠIRCA Nejc KK ČRN TRN SLO 3:06.67 (26) 4:17.04 (16) 2:48.76 (18) 10:12.47 +0:59.47
19th 155 SPANGARO Samuele A.S.DILETTANTISTICA JAM'S BIK ITA 2:59.85 (18) 4:23.60 (22) 2:52.09 (21) 10:15.54 +1:02.54
20th 168 VELIĆ Ivan Benedikt BK OPUšTENO CRO 3:04.50 (22) 4:24.35 (23) 2:52.45 (22) 10:21.30 +1:08.30
21st 152 HOČEVAR Maj KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 3:04.01 (21) 4:25.48 (26) 2:53.46 (26) 10:22.95 +1:09.95
22nd 180 KNALLER Paul BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG AUT 2:59.96 (19) 4:32.62 (30) 2:50.92 (19) 10:23.50 +1:10.50
23rd 178 SABATINO Jacopo A.S.DILETTANTISTICA JAM'S BIK ITA 3:06.43 (25) 4:21.93 (19) 2:55.85 (29) 10:24.21 +1:11.21
24th 164 DAGARIN Nejc MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 3:05.75 (24) 4:29.58 (27) 2:52.63 (24) 10:27.96 +1:14.96
25th 160 PREMRL Matic MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 3:08.25 (27) 4:24.57 (25) 2:56.70 (31) 10:29.52 +1:16.52
26th 163 JAKOPIČ Florian MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 3:08.70 (28) 4:30.34 (28) 2:52.55 (23) 10:31.59 +1:18.59
27th 148 PROSENIK Van GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 2:58.38 (17) 4:49.23 (37) 2:46.93 (16) 10:34.54 +1:21.54
28th 158 FURLAN Tinej KK ČRN TRN SLO 3:14.70 (32) 4:22.64 (20) 2:58.56 (32) 10:35.90 +1:22.90
29th 157 RUPNIK Ožbe MBK ČRNI VRH SLO 3:16.58 (35) 4:30.95 (29) 2:55.30 (27) 10:42.83 +1:29.83
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U17 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
30th 167 LAPANJA Maks KK RAVNE SLO 3:16.67 (36) 4:33.43 (31) 2:55.78 (28) 10:45.88 +1:32.88
31st 169 CERNIGOJ Jacopo TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM ITA 3:04.82 (23) 4:49.21 (36) 2:53.25 (25) 10:47.28 +1:34.28
32nd 161 MARGON Izak KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 3:14.97 (33) 4:41.00 (33) 2:59.25 (33) 10:55.22 +1:42.22
33rd 162 KNAFELJ Aljaž KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 3:08.83 (29) 4:49.10 (35) 3:03.74 (35) 11:01.67 +1:48.67
34th 149 MILAR Martin Mark RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 3:08.91 (30) 4:20.45 (18) 3:32.70 (40) 11:02.06 +1:49.06
35th 154 HVALIČ Anej KK ČRN TRN SLO 3:43.52 (44) 4:22.71 (21) 2:56.53 (30) 11:02.76 +1:49.76
36th 166 LAZAR Jaš MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO 3:12.10 (31) 4:38.63 (32) 3:18.82 (38) 11:09.55 +1:56.55
37th 175 LIČEN Vid MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO 3:19.29 (39) 4:54.71 (38) 3:01.92 (34) 11:15.92 +2:02.92
38th 165 PAHOR Kevin UC CAPRIVESI ITA 3:23.75 (41) 4:56.02 (40) 3:06.93 (36) 11:26.70 +2:13.70
39th 172 ŽEROVEC Žiga KK ČRN TRN SLO 3:25.60 (42) 4:47.10 (34) 3:20.89 (39) 11:33.59 +2:20.59
40th 173 KOS Nace MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 3:19.15 (38) 5:11.69 (42) 3:12.33 (37) 11:43.17 +2:30.17
41st 287 BOGATAJ Aljaž MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 3:18.95 (37) 4:59.43 (41) 3:34.05 (41) 11:52.43 +2:39.43
42nd 179 SELIŠNIK Lukas KK ČRN TRN SLO 3:29.17 (43) 5:13.62 (43) 3:46.45 (42) 12:29.24 +3:16.24
43rd 170 SAMSA Val GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 3:15.48 (34) 4:54.98 (39) 16:41.89 (43) 24:52.35 +15:39.35

181 ARH Matic SLO 3:21.56 (40) DNF

U17 W  
Pos No. Name Team Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
1st 228 LIBNIK Nežka BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T SLO 3:00.53 (1) 4:19.44 (1) 2:50.32 (1) 10:10.29
2nd 232 INKRET Ana CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 3:07.21 (2) 4:32.67 (2) 2:58.02 (2) 10:37.90 +0:27.61
3rd 227 SELECKA Anna MEDVEDICA SVK 3:32.45 (4) 5:13.35 (3) 3:18.49 (3) 12:04.29 +1:54.00
4th 229 STERGAR Eva Zala DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 3:26.36 (3) 5:16.43 (4) 3:30.18 (4) 12:12.97 +2:02.68
5th 231 ŠTERN Neža MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 3:42.35 (5) 5:38.57 (5) 3:40.95 (5) 13:01.87 +2:51.58

U15 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
1st 219 ZINUTTI Davide A.S.DILETTANTISTICA JAM'S BIK ITA 2:57.70 (1) 4:07.87 (1) 2:48.57 (4) 9:54.14
2nd 194 NAGODE Mark GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 3:01.62 (3) 4:17.67 (2) 2:46.81 (1) 10:06.10 +0:11.96
3rd 183 MUNIH Žiga PEDAL RACING TEAM SLO 3:01.94 (4) 4:17.88 (3) 2:51.00 (5) 10:10.82 +0:16.68
4th 182 PRAČEK Jakob KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 3:03.73 (5) 4:24.50 (4) 2:47.63 (2) 10:15.86 +0:21.72
5th 197 NOSAN Gabriel CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 3:00.13 (2) 4:28.25 (7) 2:51.75 (6) 10:20.13 +0:25.99
6th 188 PROSEN Aljaž KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 3:06.67 (9) 4:28.62 (8) 2:48.33 (3) 10:23.62 +0:29.48
7th 191 LIČEN Anže KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 3:03.82 (6) 4:28.15 (6) 2:55.59 (8) 10:27.56 +0:33.42
8th 226 LICUL Antonio B. K. GROBNIK CRO 3:06.37 (8) 4:27.75 (5) 2:54.36 (7) 10:28.48 +0:34.34
9th 192 RESMAN Florjan KK ZAVRŠNICA SLO 3:06.22 (7) 4:29.57 (9) 2:57.29 (10) 10:33.08 +0:38.94
10th 185 BIZJAK Izak KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 3:11.00 (13) 4:41.29 (15) 2:57.63 (11) 10:49.92 +0:55.78
11th 199 BUČAN Filip KK ČRN TRN SLO 3:12.79 (14) 4:40.85 (14) 2:59.11 (12) 10:52.75 +0:58.61
12th 209 ŠOLAJA Luka MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO 3:07.50 (10) 4:45.70 (19) 3:02.87 (13) 10:56.07 +1:01.93
13th 187 ANTLER Jurij KK ČRN TRN SLO 3:28.53 (31) 4:33.60 (10) 2:57.25 (9) 10:59.38 +1:05.24
14th 200 RUGORA Mark A.S.DILETTANTISTICA JAM'S BIK ITA 3:10.35 (12) 4:44.52 (16) 3:07.95 (18) 11:02.82 +1:08.68
15th 201 KRALJ Jakob KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 3:18.52 (18) 4:38.53 (11) 3:05.89 (16) 11:02.94 +1:08.80
16th 193 ŽIVIC Jaka DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 3:14.72 (15) 4:45.17 (18) 3:09.15 (20) 11:09.04 +1:14.90
17th 222 FURLAN Tine ČRN TRN SLO 3:22.05 (24) 4:40.68 (13) 3:08.22 (19) 11:10.95 +1:16.81
18th 204 BARADEL Alessandro U.C. CAPRIVESI ITA 3:21.20 (21) 4:44.85 (17) 3:05.30 (15) 11:11.35 +1:17.21
19th 220 BIZJAN Ažbe GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 3:18.32 (17) 4:39.95 (12) 3:13.15 (25) 11:11.42 +1:17.28
20th 196 ŠAV Aljaž CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 3:14.90 (16) 4:48.31 (21) 3:10.93 (21) 11:14.14 +1:20.00
21st 184 MATIJEVEC JERMAN Kostja GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 3:21.75 (23) 4:47.35 (20) 3:06.75 (17) 11:15.85 +1:21.71
22nd 205 ZORC Jakob ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL SLO 3:23.75 (26) 4:50.55 (23) 3:03.92 (14) 11:18.22 +1:24.08
23rd 190 KRAŠOVIC Gal GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 3:18.60 (19) 4:50.00 (22) 3:12.33 (23) 11:20.93 +1:26.79
24th 186 NOVAK Gaber RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 3:20.52 (20) 4:53.48 (24) 3:11.00 (22) 11:25.00 +1:30.86
25th 207 TOMASI Mattia A.S.DILETTANTISTICA JAM'S BIK ITA 3:26.65 (29) 4:56.60 (25) 3:12.81 (24) 11:36.06 +1:41.92
26th 202 MIHELIČ Miha CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 3:21.20 (21) 5:02.98 (26) 3:17.50 (27) 11:41.68 +1:47.54
27th 225 ROJC Žan CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 3:23.92 (28) 5:05.51 (28) 3:18.57 (29) 11:48.00 +1:53.86
28th 203 PIŠOT Izak KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 3:27.68 (30) 5:04.65 (27) 3:17.45 (26) 11:49.78 +1:55.64
29th 189 LAZAR Vitan MTB TRAIL CENTER KOčEVJE SLO 3:22.50 (25) 5:09.15 (30) 3:22.95 (30) 11:54.60 +2:00.46
30th 218 TAMBOSCO Cristian A.S.DILETTANTISTICA JAM'S BIK ITA 3:31.12 (33) 5:05.97 (29) 3:31.28 (34) 12:08.37 +2:14.23
31st 216 LORENCI Luka SLO 3:31.31 (34) 5:15.55 (32) 3:27.20 (32) 12:14.06 +2:19.92
32nd 224 GRAČNER Maj RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 3:31.45 (35) 5:15.33 (31) 3:31.02 (33) 12:17.80 +2:23.66
33rd 206 MOZETIČ Nejc ČRN TRN SLO 3:37.78 (36) 5:21.77 (34) 3:18.27 (28) 12:17.82 +2:23.68
34th 221 OSREDKAR Drejc GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 3:41.55 (37) 5:22.98 (35) 3:35.65 (35) 12:40.18 +2:46.04
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U15 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
35th 217 PUŠNIK STARC Voranc ŠKD SUPER POTENCIAL SLO 3:45.95 (38) 5:31.96 (37) 3:26.99 (31) 12:44.90 +2:50.76
36th 215 REBEK Rene KK ČRN TRN SLO 3:30.35 (32) 5:26.78 (36) 4:00.60 (37) 12:57.73 +3:03.59
37th 208 MAVEC Urh MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 3:23.88 (27) 5:19.22 (33) 4:24.53 (40) 13:07.63 +3:13.49
38th 223 NOVAK Matic MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 4:07.00 (40) 5:48.85 (38) 3:46.95 (36) 13:42.80 +3:48.66
39th 211 ROZMAN Jakob MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 4:04.47 (39) 6:37.62 (39) 4:10.33 (38) 14:52.42 +4:58.28
40th 212 KOS Bine MTB KLUB KRANJ SLO 4:08.05 (41) 6:49.87 (40) 4:21.07 (39) 15:18.99 +5:24.85
41st 210 MUČIĆ Maksimiljan RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 4:47.23 (43) 7:42.10 (41) 4:26.23 (41) 16:55.56 +7:01.42

213 COSSETTO Dion ADRENALINA MTB TEAM CRO 3:08.00 (11) DNF
195 PEPELNIK Jon KD ZVERINICE SLO 4:34.64 (42) DNF

U15 W  
Pos No. Name Team Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
1st 233 VYHLIDALOVA Maria MEDVEDICA SVK 3:46.17 (1) 5:29.33 (1) 3:33.73 (1) 12:49.23
2nd 236 MARIE Irina BIKEPOINT RACING ROU 4:02.50 (3) 5:45.62 (2) 3:50.44 (3) 13:38.56 +0:49.33
3rd 234 VANER Vita DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 4:00.39 (2) 6:01.50 (3) 3:42.02 (2) 13:43.91 +0:54.68

U13 M  
Pos No. Name Team Country S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
1st 267 STRES Tjaž KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 4:39.47 (1) 2:59.60 (1) 7:39.07
2nd 266 VUKOJEVIĆ Nikolaj GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 4:55.77 (2) 3:10.45 (3) 8:06.22 +0:27.15
3rd 273 VUJASIN Jaka RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 5:04.72 (6) 3:08.27 (2) 8:12.99 +0:33.92
4th 274 PALČIČ Gal RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 5:02.11 (5) 3:12.65 (4) 8:14.76 +0:35.69
5th 285 VALENTE Daniel ITA 5:00.65 (3) 3:20.83 (9) 8:21.48 +0:42.41
6th 278 DOLER Maks Franc BOSCH BLACK HOLE ENDURO T SLO 5:06.15 (7) 3:15.94 (6) 8:22.09 +0:43.02
7th 275 KOVAČ Rene KAMPLC RACING TEAM SLO 5:01.56 (4) 3:26.28 (12) 8:27.84 +0:48.77
8th 269 TURK Matija RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 5:13.46 (9) 3:14.70 (5) 8:28.16 +0:49.09
9th 279 BERGINC Jure RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 5:12.11 (8) 3:16.77 (7) 8:28.88 +0:49.81
10th 282 SELECKÝ Janko MEDVEDICA SVK 5:18.63 (10) 3:30.05 (15) 8:48.68 +1:09.61
11th 270 JUSTIN Erazem KK ČRN TRN SLO 5:30.33 (12) 3:21.30 (10) 8:51.63 +1:12.56
12th 272 CURK Aleks KK ČRN TRN SLO 5:31.80 (13) 3:21.68 (11) 8:53.48 +1:14.41
13th 277 NEMEC Nikolaj Svit KK ČRN TRN SLO 5:25.34 (11) 3:29.03 (14) 8:54.37 +1:15.30
14th 281 ŠVEC Erik MEDVEDICA SVK 5:35.71 (14) 3:36.23 (17) 9:11.94 +1:32.87
15th 280 SLADEK Martin MEDVEDICA SVK 5:41.85 (15) 3:40.70 (18) 9:22.55 +1:43.48
16th 276 SEMENIČ Vili KK ČRN TRN SLO 6:05.01 (16) 3:27.77 (13) 9:32.78 +1:53.71
17th 283 ROBINŠAK Tim Filip KD RAJD SLO 6:08.33 (17) 3:33.73 (16) 9:42.06 +2:02.99
18th 268 NOVAK Gal RAJD LJUBLJANA SLO 6:27.53 (18) 3:16.89 (8) 9:44.42 +2:05.35
19th 284 KORON Rene KK ČRN TRN SLO 6:47.27 (19) 4:10.45 (19) 10:57.72 +3:18.65
20th 271 ŠINDLER Mojmir MEDVEDICA SVK 7:13.13 (20) 4:11.06 (20) 11:24.19 +3:45.12

U13 W  
Pos No. Name Team Country S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
1st 265 PODVORNIK Ev DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 7:01.52 (1) 4:16.92 (1) 11:18.44

4Fun - kratka proga  
Pos No. Name Team Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
1st 249 BUCHEGGER Patrick RC KREUZER RACING AUT 2:53.66 (1) 4:18.52 (2) 2:44.28 (1) 9:56.46
2nd 248 KRIVIC Klemen EURO ONE-WABERER`S SLO 2:58.31 (4) 4:20.58 (3) 2:44.55 (2) 10:03.44 +0:06.98
3rd 256 RADMAN Nik SLO 3:00.65 (5) 4:22.29 (4) 2:51.85 (3) 10:14.79 +0:18.33
4th 254 KRIŽMAN Jakob SLO 2:56.95 (3) 4:32.07 (6) 2:54.35 (4) 10:23.37 +0:26.91
5th 151 HRABOVSKÝ Michal CK STUPAVA SVK 3:02.80 (6) 4:27.30 (5) 2:56.20 (5) 10:26.30 +0:29.84
6th 257 RAUTAR Luka SLO 3:13.40 (10) 4:42.75 (9) 3:03.88 (7) 11:00.03 +1:03.57
7th 250 BURNIK Sven SLO 3:12.80 (9) 4:42.02 (8) 3:05.80 (9) 11:00.62 +1:04.16
8th 246 TRATAR Gregor / SLO 3:16.86 (12) 4:39.83 (7) 3:04.02 (8) 11:00.71 +1:04.25
9th 239 JORDAN Aleš TEAM BAJK DOKTOR SLO 3:15.52 (11) 4:44.63 (11) 3:01.45 (6) 11:01.60 +1:05.14
10th 252 KAPUN Tomaž MTB KLUB BOSHK SLO 3:06.65 (7) 4:44.68 (12) 3:10.33 (11) 11:01.66 +1:05.20
11th 253 KIMOVEC Matej SLO 2:56.35 (2) 4:15.13 (1) 3:54.64 (23) 11:06.12 +1:09.66
12th 247 CALZI Manuel SC COTTUR ASD ITA 3:26.85 (16) 4:43.13 (10) 3:16.00 (12) 11:25.98 +1:29.52
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SloEnduro Borovci 2023
april 23, 2023
RESULTS

4Fun - kratka proga  
Pos No. Name Team Country S1 Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind
13th 259 ZNIDARCIC Gregor MIB TRIESTE ITA 3:23.44 (13) 4:46.95 (13) 3:21.65 (14) 11:32.04 +1:35.58
14th 243 SMOLEJ Aleš Emlyn TESTNA1237 SLO 3:25.95 (15) 4:57.80 (14) 3:16.44 (13) 11:40.19 +1:43.73
15th 255 PETERNELJ Jaka SLO 3:08.04 (8) 5:32.83 (19) 3:06.83 (10) 11:47.70 +1:51.24
16th 238 FERLIN Tomaž TEAM BAJK DOKTOR SLO 3:24.41 (14) 5:03.35 (15) 3:33.72 (18) 12:01.48 +2:05.02
17th 245 ZIDARIĆ Goran BK BUZET CRO 3:32.30 (17) 5:15.88 (16) 3:22.75 (15) 12:10.93 +2:14.47
18th 240 RANT Gregor GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 3:34.82 (18) 5:18.08 (17) 3:23.23 (16) 12:16.13 +2:19.67
19th 242 PECOLT Andreas MUDDYTEAMBIKERS AUT 3:43.36 (19) 5:25.98 (18) 3:32.25 (17) 12:41.59 +2:45.13
20th 264 PERKO Pia Polona SLO 3:47.63 (20) 5:36.78 (20) 3:47.62 (20) 13:12.03 +3:15.57
21st 263 MURAUS Jerneja SLO 3:56.85 (21) 5:41.97 (21) 3:41.95 (19) 13:20.77 +3:24.31
22nd 262 GELLENI Francesca MIB TRIESTE ITA 3:56.94 (22) 6:09.86 (22) 4:00.25 (24) 14:07.05 +4:10.59
23rd 237 LIPEJ SAMARIN Robert GRID SLO 4:05.72 (23) 6:24.80 (24) 4:04.90 (25) 14:35.42 +4:38.96
24th 261 VANER Mateja DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM SLO 4:19.77 (25) 6:23.25 (23) 3:53.66 (22) 14:36.68 +4:40.22
25th 241 STEPANJAN David GOLOVEC TRAILS SLO 4:19.20 (24) 6:40.28 (25) 3:51.83 (21) 14:51.31 +4:54.85

E-bike moški (vse starosti)  
Pos No. Name Country S1 Pos PWS Pos S2 Pos S3 Pos Time Behind

Team S4 Pos S5 Pos
1st 131 CHAPIGNAC Alex FRA 2:54.08 (2) 1:13.49 (3) 4:03.90 (1) 2:43.43 (2) 17:47.46

CRANKSETTER 4:14.33 (1) 2:38.23 (2)
2nd 133 DESABBATA Davide ITA 2:52.27 (1) 1:29.10 (5) 4:08.41 (2) 2:39.20 (1) 18:01.39 +0:13.93

ASD TECNOBIKE TEAM K2 4:18.36 (2) 2:34.05 (1)
3rd 130 SLAPNIK Iztok SLO 2:59.04 (3) 1:25.18 (4) 4:12.85 (3) 2:47.30 (4) 18:24.45 +0:36.99

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:19.88 (3) 2:40.20 (3)
4th 132 TEKAVČIČ Tadej SLO 3:02.60 (4) 1:11.83 (1) 4:15.03 (4) 2:46.83 (3) 18:30.37 +0:42.91

GOLOVEC TRAILS 4:31.55 (4) 2:42.53 (4)
5th 134 KOCI Oliver AUT 3:18.71 (5) 1:13.30 (2) 4:30.65 (5) 3:07.98 (5) 19:52.99 +2:05.53

MUDDYTEAMBIKERS 4:42.70 (5) 2:59.65 (5)

Penalties
No. Name Team Country Penalty Details
7 BABAČIČ Maj CALCIT BIKE TEAM SLO 0:30.00 S1: PENALTY
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